RNS Number : 5686H GRIT Investment Trust PLC

20 March 2024

For immediate release

20 March 2024

GRIT Investment Trust plc

("GRIT" or "the Company")
Temporary suspension of listing

GRIT Investment Trust Plc (LSE: GRIT) announces that given that the Company is currently unable to meet its ongoing obligations as a closed-ended investment fund under Listing Rule 15 due to its present investing policy no longer satisfying the requirement to invest and manage its assets in a way which is consistent with its object of spreading investment risk, it has requested that the listing in its shares be temporarily suspended with effect from 07.30 this morning, Wednesday 20 March 2024.

It is anticipated that the suspension will be lifted under Listing Rule 15.4.9 if the Company decides to continue as a closed-ended investment fund and when it has submitted any proposed material change to its published investment policy to the Financial Conduct Authority for approval and has thereafter gained shareholder approval.

Alternatively, in the event that the Company enters into a transaction which constitutes a reverse takeover, the Company would under Listing Rule 5.6 seek a cancellation of the existing listing and the admission to listing of the Company on effective completion of that reverse transaction ("Re-admission") and would publish a prospectus in support of its application.

This announcement contains inside information for the purposes of Article 7 of Regulation 2014/596/EU which is part of domestic UK law pursuant to the Market Abuse (Amendment) (EU Exit) regulations (SI 2019/310).

Enquiries:

GRIT Investment Trust plc

Tel: +44 (0) 20 3198 2554

Peterhouse Capital Limited (Broker)

Heena Karani and Duncan Vasey

Tel: +44 (0) 207 469 0930

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United

Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit www.rns.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.